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St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, September24

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts this week: 4,700;
Week Ago;,, -

.

- 4,200;
Year Ago; '

; 4,400;
Compared with previous week’s

close, slaughter steers 1.00-1.50
lower, except holstein steers
steady. Slaughter heifers 1.00-1.50
lower. Cows- mostly 1.00 lower.
Bulls' steady. Slaughter supply
mainly Choice and/ Choice and
Prime 2-4 1050-1150 'lbs. steers,
around3s% heifersand 15% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prune 2-4 1050-1150 lbs.
65.00-66.50, closing sales 65.00;
1150-1275 lbs. 66.00-66.50, part load
67.50 early, not tested late; few lots
3-4 1075-1150 lbs. 65.00-65.50 early,'
not tested late' Choice 2-41000-1250
lbs. 63.5066.00, closing 63.5065.00;
900-1000 lbs. 63.50-64.50 early, not
tested late. Mixed Good and Choice
2-4 900-1200 lbs. 62.5065.25, closing
62.5064.00. Good 2-3 900-1175 lbs.
60.5063.50, closing 60.5062.50.
Mostly Good 2-3 10501325 lbs.
holsteins 55.0059.50, part load
60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 875-1050 lbs.
62.00- couple packages 64.00
and 64.50 early, closing sales 62.00.
Choice 24 850-1050 lbs. 60.5003.00,
closing 60.50-62.00; 750-850 lbs.
55.00- MixedGood and Choice
2-3 800-1000 lbs. 56.00-62.00, closing
56.0061.00. Good 2-3 700-950 lbs.

54.0058.00, closing 54.0057.00.
COWS: Closing sales: Utility and

Commercial 2-4 40.00-43.00. Boning
Utility 1-2 43.0044.00. Load High-
Yielding'Holsteins 45.00. Cutter 1-2
38.0042.00. Canner and Low Cutter
1-234.0038.00.

BULLS; -Yield Grade 1-2 1000
2360 lbs. 49.00-53.75, closing 49.00
53.00. Couple Yield Grade 1 54.00
early, not tested late.

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,800 at the .regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers steady to
1.00 lower. Feeder heifers 1.003.00
lower. Overall quality well below
normal. Supply mainly Medium
Frame 1-2 500600 lbs. steers and
400700 lbs. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1; Lot thin 311 lbs. 71.75;
400-600 lbs. 64.0067.00; 600900 lbs.
61.75-65.00. Medium Frame 1-2:
400600 lbs. 61.0064.50. Large
Frame 2 Holsteins; Small lot 750
lbs. 49:25;

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: Lot thin 213 lbs. 63.50;
350700 lbs. 52.0057.00. Medium
Frame 1-2; Several lots 400600 lbs.
48.0053.50.

Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, September24

Report supplied by USDA
Estimated Receipts 4,300
Same Day Last Week • 4,564

Fairly active. Feeder Cattle and
Calves generally steady to firm;
demand good on most weights and

grades except fleshy and full
Feeder Steers under 700 lb. and
these 1.002.00 lower. Most interest
centering on thin fleshed offerings
suitable for grazing. Majority
receipts Medium and Large
Frame No. 1 and Mixed No. 1-2 400
800 lb.Feeder Steers and400700 lb.
Feeder Heifers. Moderate at-
tendance buyers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and few Large Frame No. 1, few
317-377 lb. 70.75-73.50; 400-500 lb.
65.15-69.00, package430 lb. at 74.50;
500-600 lb. 62.00-65.15, largely 63.25-
65.00; package and short load 515
lb. very thin steers'at 68.20-68.30;
600-700 lb. 62.30-66.00, short load 614
lb. at £6.40; 700-800 lb. 64.40-65.50;
few 800-934 lb. 63.40-64.70. Medium
and Large FrameNo. 1-2, package
467 lb. at 64.00; 500-800 lb, 60.00-
63.40. Medium and Large Frame
No. 2, few 296-487 lb. 60.00-61.50;
500-600 lb. 59.00-61.00; 700-975 lb.
57.00-60.70; part load 706 lb.
Brahman Steers at 55.80. Large
Frame No. 2 Holstems: 579-758 lb.
52.75-55.60; 800-1136 lb. 51.35-53.05.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and few Large-Frame No. 1323-329
lb. 60.75-63.60; 400-500 lb. 55.25-
59.30, two part loads 403478 lb.
60.40-61.80; 500-600 lb. 54.5040.50;
600-700 lb. 55.20-60.50; few 727-744
lb. 56.75-59.70. Small Framfe No. 1,
few 453497 lb. 50.20-55.40, Medium

Need To Replace

and Large Frame No. 1-2 390-500
lb. 52.75-54.20; 500700 lb. 52.30
54.05. Medium andLarge No. 2 458-
798 lb. 49.3052.00; package 744 1)}.
•Brahman Heifers at 46.60. .

FOR THE WEEK: Comparedto
late last week. Feeder Cattle and
Calves recovered part of the early
sharp declines to close .50 to 1-.00
lower with some sales on fleshy
Steers under 700 lb., 2.00. off.
Slaughter Cows .50 to 1.00 lower,
late sates Utility and Commercial
2-3 40.60-44.75; Cutter 1-2 38.25-
40.00; Canner and low Cutter 31.25-
36.50. Slaughter Bulls mostly 1.00-
2.00 lower with the trade poorly
tested late, YG 1-2 1000-1700 lb.
49.0066.00, one near 1700 lb. at
58.00. Salable receipts for the week
near ,21,300 head compared to
20,964head lastweek and 28,781 for
the comparable period ayear ago. •

The majority or fully 90 percent of
the supplies consisted of Feeder
Cattle and Calves; Cows and Bulls -

numbered near 2,200 head and
made up 10percent of the salable
receipts.

S^IttiFseaei?r
Winchester, Va.

Friday, September 18
Report supplied byVDA

Steers: (884 head of steers)

Dropping Boards?
PVC

or

Heavy Duty
Galvanized

\Kjeystone Nu-Pulse
Cochranville, PA 19330

215-932*4700
Only Authorized Dist. for PA, MD & NJ

8E. YORK CO.'S
LAPPS HARDWARE
A DAIRY SUPPLIES
RO4 Box 96(LoopRd.)
Quarryville,PA 17566

717-766-3870

For 10' or 8' Cage Sections
Will Fit Most Cage Systems

Save Money Now

SULLIVANCO.
WILLIAMHUNSINGER

RDIBoHS
Dushore. PA 18614

717-928-8714

MONTGOMERY CO. -

pwnvAlley-
CRQPSTOREWC.

Sdnranksvfl)t,PA
,

19*73-*- a
215-287-9650 -A,

MONTOUR.
nosBaSSBaHCLgpummiMßagi

JAKE’S MILKER
SERVICE

RO 2 Wattontown, PA
17777

717449-5947

, BRADFORD CO.
STIVER’S

REFRIGERATION
25 Crook*Torraco
Ctnton, PA. 17724

717-6734351

LYCOkHWQCQ.— -

IAMES
UICKENBIU.

RO2 Monttomary, PA
17752 .

. 717-547-1516FAVORITE EQUIPMENT and SUPPLYOO. CLAPPER FARM
EQUIPMENT, INC.

- AMundrit, PA 16611
814-6694465

NEW HOLLAND. PA 17557
PHONE; 717-354-4466

EMERGENCY SERVICE AFTER S PM AWEEKENDS - CALL 717^354-4460

NORTHAMPTONA MONROE CO'S .

muASON OAMtV tQOfp«&IT
c

630SuVhtan Trait. Wtndfeap. PA I*o9l
-But.- 219*634557 Horn*• 215-258-7924

Livestock market and auction news

UNIONASNYI

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September26,1981—A13 "

Medium Frame 1: 400-500 lbs-

.

59.00-62.50; 500600 lbs. 58.0066.00;
600-700 lbs. 61.7564.00; 700600 lbs.
60.0063.00; 800-900 lbs. 58.5061.50;
900-1000 lbs. 58.5061.00. Large
Frame 1: 500600 lbs. 63.0065.00;
600-700 lbs. 64.0066.50 with 2 Lots
Exotic Breeds 68.00-70.00; 700800
lbs. 61.5064.50; 800900 lbs. 57.00
61.50; 900-1000 ibs. 58.7560.75.
Small Frame 1: 400500 lbs. 55.00;
500600 lbs. 55.0063.50; 600700 ibs.
59.5061.50; 7006Q0 lbs. 57.0062.00;
800-900 lbs. 59.7560.00. Medium &

Large Frame 2: 500600 lbs. 58.00
60.50; 600700 lbs. 58.0060.00; 700
800 lbs. 58.5060.00; 800900 lbs.
54.5056.00.

Hellers: (223 head of heifers).
Medium Frame 1; 400-500 lbs.
48.00; 500600 lbs. 52.5057.00; 600
700 lbs. 54.0057.50; 700600 lbs.
51.0055.00. Large Frame 1: 500600
lbs, 57.50; 600700 lbs. 2 Lots 58.00;
700800 lbs. 53.50. Small Frame 1:
400500 lbs. 48.5050.00; 500600 lbs,
47.5049.00; 600700 lbs. 40.0049.00;
700800 lbs. 1 Lot 52.50. Medium &

Large Frame 2: 400500 lbs. 47.00
48.00; 500600 lbs. 46.0047.00; 600
700 lbs.45.0047.00.

i-ggte-i ANNOUNCING...
"MU-HEAT" Energy

Saver from Americas
Designed to heat your water plus save energy.

(Up to 75 % of your water heatingcosts)
Milk cooler compressors throw away valuable

heat. The Nu-Heat water heater captures this
waste heait .and turns it into usable Free hot

- waferforyour.dairyoperation.
FEATURES:

■ Waste Heat Reclaimer - All copper, double wall
with positive leak detection.

• Capacities - Nu-Heat water heaters with waste
heat reclaimer are available in 66, 80 and 120
gallon sizes.

• Multiple Compressors - Nu-Heat water heaters
are available to handle 1 to4 compressors

• Insulation --Polyurethane foam delivers greater
insulating effectiveness than standard in-
sulated models.

• Baked Enamel Finish - Exclusive baked enamel
finish provides the ultimate in durability and'
beauty.

• Glass Lining - Exclusive porcelain formula,
fused to the solid steel at 1600°, assures the
best tank liner available.

• Energy Efficient - Meets energy efficiency re-
•' quirements-
• Existing Water Heater - The Nu-Heat may also

be used without replacing your present water
% heater.
• 5 Year warranty on glass lined tank and heat

exchanger
WE’RE READY FOR YOU

Call your localBodmin Dealer
CURT

CASSADY
MANAGER

PH: 717-626-1065
Before 7 A.M.
After6P.M.

JIMS EQUIPMENT
R 1 Box 96

SprinfvUl*. PA 18944
717-942-6825

WAYNE CO.
DONALD SCHMIDT

RDIBOX2SBA
Hawtoy, PA 18428

717-253-2409

ARE’S SERVICE
CENTER

R.D. 2, Bo)i 82
MHflinburt, PA. 17844

717-966-1707
MIFFUMCO.

BYLER’SDKSEL
K REFRIGERATION

BeDtvme. PA 17004

JKTEWW&ASOMERSETCOTr*
LAUREL RUN
FARMSUPPLY

R.D. 2, Box 117
Grantsvin*. MD21536

301-895-5567 _


